Express Mail Label No. EV 375 545 353 US

03-22-2004

Form PTO-1595  (Rev. 10/2)  RECORDATION FC		T OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	S UNLE 700563	nd Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<b>V</b>	<b>7</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies)
David W. Farchmin David Michael Callaghan David Alan Vasko John Joseph Baier	Name: Rockwell Automation Tech	nnologies, Inc.
Brian A. Batke Scot A. Tutkovics	Internal Address:	
Daniel P. Noonen		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment — Merger	Street Address: 1 Allen-Bradley Drive	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
☐ Other		
	City: Mayfield Heights State: OF	d Zip: 44124
Execution Date: 01/06,09/04; 03/08/04		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached	I? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	100285	01/06,09/04;
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	1	ation is:_03/08/04
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	ached? 🔲 Yes 💋 No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and pa	atents involved: 1
Name: Susan M. Donahue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	40.00
Pockwell Automation Inc.	☐ Enclosed	
Internal Address: Rockwell Automation, Inc.	_	
704-P	Authorized to be charged to de	eposit account
Street Address: 1201 South Second Street	8. Deposit account number: 01-0857	
Street Address: 120 / County C		
City: Milwaukee State: WI Zip: 53204-2496		
	THEORY	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE	
Make at A start start	(//	
Michael A. Jaskolski  Name of Person Signing		72-04
Name of reison Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

110003.00026.03AB047

5549585

03/19/2004 DBYRNE 00000146 010857 10800285 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION TO ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC

WHEREAS, David W. Farchmin of Grafton, State of Wisconsin; David Alan Vasko of Macedonia, State of Ohio; Brian A. Batke of Novelty, State of Ohio; Daniel P. Noonen of Mentor, State of Ohio; David Michael Callaghan of Concord, State of Ohio; John Joseph Baier of Mentor, State of Ohio and Scot A. Tutkovics of Sagamore, State of Ohio; (hereinafter sometimes referred to as said inventors), has invented certain new and useful improvements in JUXTAPOSITION BASED MACHINE ADDRESSING which invention (hereinafter sometimes referred to as said invention) has been disclosed to and filed, under Docket No. 03AB047, in the patent files of inventor's employer, ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC, (an Ohio Corporation) and which invention is covered by a patent application, executed and filed concurrently herewith in the Patent and Trademark Office for the United States of America.

NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said inventor has sold, assigned and transferred and by these present does sell, assign and transfer unto ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in said invention in the United States of America and all foreign countries and in and to said U.S. patent application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and in all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and in all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said invention in any foreign countries, and in all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said invention; said applications and patents to be held and enjoyed by the said ROCKWELL AUTOMATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent on same may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said inventor had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said inventor hereby agrees to sign all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining patents on said invention or in filing any divisional, continuation,

Sheet 1 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015096 FRAME: 0271 substitution, or reissue patent application or re-examination proceedings on said invention whether in the United States of America or in any foreign country.

Executed at Milwarkes this 64 day of Janvary, 2004. David W. Farchmin, Inventor State of WISCONSIN ) County of Milwaukee) On this 6th day of January, 2004, before me personally appeared David W. Farchmin to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.

Sulan M. Dorrabue

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Oct. 15, 2006

(SEAL)

Executed at Marciald ULL, Ohis this GH day of Janey, 2004.
David Alan Vasko, Inventor
State of Ohio
State of Ohio County of Cujahoga
On thisday of
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO
(SEAL)  Recorded in Cuyahoga County commission expires 11/24/2007

Sheet 3 of 8

Executed at this day of january, 2004.	
Brian A. Batke, Inventor	
State of Ohio  County of Cuyahoga	
On this	
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:    Notary Public, STATE OF OHIO   Recorded in Cuychoga County   Commission expires 11/24/2000	

(SEAL)

Sheet 4 of 8

Executed at Cleveland Ohio this 8th day of MARCH, 2004.
Daniel P. Noonen, Inventor
State of Cuya Hoga
County of <u>Luya Hoga</u>
On this 8th day of MARCH, 2004, before me personally appeared Daniel P. Noonen to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:
wy Commission Expires.
(SEAL)  SHIRLEY K. GARCOWSKI  Notary Public, State of Ohio  My Commission Expires 9-13-2007  Recorded in Lake County

Sheet 5 of 8

Executed at May Field her his, this, day of, 2004.
David Collect
David Michael Callaghan, Inventor
State of Chio )
State of Chio  County of Cuyahoga
On this
Notary Public  My Commission Expires:  Notary Public  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO

(SEAL)

Sheet 6 of 8

Executed at Cleveland, Ohio this	$\frac{8}{100}$ day of $\frac{1}{100}$ ATRCH, 2004.
John Joseph Baier, Inventor	
State of County	
County of <u>OMA HOGAL</u> )	
On this 2 day of Morch,  Joseph Baier to me known to be the person whos instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she	
Notary Pub My Commi	lic Ssion Expires:
(SEAL)	SHIRLEY K. GARCOWSKI Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 9-13-2007 Recorded in Lake County

Executed at Markeld Ats, OH this grad day of January, 2004.
Scot A. Tutkovics, Inventor
State of Onio
County of Cuyah agai
On this Oth day of January, 2004, before me personally appeared Scot A. Tutkovics to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same.
Notary Public
My Commission Expires:  IORI A. GRAY  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF OHIO  Recorded in Cuyahoga County Recommission expires 11/24/2007

QBMKE\5516397.1

RECORDED: 03/12/2004

Sheet 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 015096 FRAME: 0278